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BURGERS

EMPIRE CLASSIC BURGER
Beef Patty, Empire Classic Sauce, Lettuce, Tomato, Onion,
Pickles

EMPIRE CHEESEBURGER
Beef Patty, American Cheese, Empire Classic Sauce,
Lettuce, Tomato, Onion, Pickles

BLUE BURGER
Beef Patty, Melted Blue Cheese, Empire Classic Sauce,
Lettuce, Tomato, Onion, Pickles

DOUBLE BULL

Double Beef Patty, American Cheese, Empire Classic
Sauce, Lettuce, Tomato, Onion, Pickles

WILD SPICY BURGER

Beef Patty, Jalapeno, Pepper Jack Cheese, Empire Zesty
Sauce, Lettuce, Tomato, Onion, Pickles

EMPEROR BURGER

Beef Patty, Egg, Bacon, Empire Zesty Sauce, Lettuce,
Tomato, Onion, Pickles

BULL & BACON
Beef Patty, Bacon, Empire Zesty Sauce, Lettuce, Tomato,
Onion, Pickles

IMPOSSIBLE CLASSIC BURGER
Impossible Patty, Vegan American Cheese, Empire
Classic Sauce, Lettuce, Tomato, Onion, Pickles

SALADS

CAESAR SALAD
Crispy Romaine Lettuce, Croutons, Homemade Caesar
Dressing, Topped with Shaved Parmesan Cheese

ADD CHICKEN

MIXED GREEN SALAD
Mesclun Leaves, Cucumber, Tomatoes, Shaved Carrots,
House vinaigrette dressing

SOFT BEVERAGES

COKE, DIET COKE, SPRITE, GINGER ALE,
SWEET [CE-TEA, LEMONADE

$8.95

$10.95

$11.95

$13.95

$12.95

$12.95

$10.95

$10.49

$7.95

$6.49

$6.95

$4.50

CHICKEN SANDWICHES & MORE

EMPIRE CRISPY CHICKEN
Crispy Chicken, Lettuce, Tomato, Mayo

EMPIRE GRILLED CHICKEN

Grilled Chicken, Empire Classic Sauce, Lettuce, Tomato,
Provolone Cheese

EMPIRE SPICY CHICKEN
Crispy Chicken, Pepper Jack Cheese, Lettuce, Spicy Mayo

EMPIRE CHICKEN TENDERS

Crispy Chicken Tenders with Fries served with Empire Zesty
Sauce

EMPIRE CHICKEN WINGS
Buffalo or Barbecue Style served with Blue Cheese on the

side

HOT DOG

100% Beef Frankfurter with Sauerkraut and choice of
Mustard, Ketchup or Mayo

Topr DOG
100% Beef Frankfurter, Chili Sauce, Cheese, Sauerkraut

SIDES

FRIES
Seasoned with Salt, served with Ketchup

TRUFFLE FRIES
Our secret recipe, served with Ketchup

FRIED ZUCCHINI
Seasoned with Salt, served with Empire Zesty Sauce

ONION RINGS
Fried Breaded Onion Rings served with Empire Zesty Sauce

CAULIFLOWER BITS

Lightly Breaded Fried Cauliflower, served with Empire Zesty
Sauce

MAC & CHEESE

DESSERTS

CHEESECAKE
TIRAMISU

CHOCOLATE MOUSSE CAKE
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$8.95

$8.95
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$9.50

$12.95
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$5.50
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ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

COCKTALILS $10.95

EMPIRE MARTINI
Tito’s Handmade Vodka, Malibu Rum, Pineapple Juice, Splash of Cranberry Juice

YOUR FAVORITE MARGARITA
Casamigos Blanco Tequila, Fresh Lime Juice, Triple Sec

THE CUCUMBER MARTINI
Crop Cucumber Vodka, Fresh Lemon Juice, Simple Syrup, Cucumber

BEEFEATER COLLINS
Beefeater Gin, Fresh Lemon Juice, Simple Syrup, Splash of Club Soda

BRAZILIAN COSMOPOLITAN
Mango Vodka, Triple Sec, Cranberry Juice, Lime Juice, Orange Juice

WINE $9.95 BEER $6.95
Reds- -Bottle-
BUD LIGHT
CABERNET SAUVIGNON
Napa Valley BUDWEISER
PINOT NOIR AMSTEL LIGHT
Napa Valley
HEINEKEN
MERLOT
Napa Valley HEINEKEN LIGHT
-Draft-
-Whites-
Whites SAMUEL ADAMS BOSTON LAGER
CHARDONNAY ASAHI SUPER DRY
Napa Valley

SAUVIGNON BLANC
Napa Valley

PINOT GRIGIO
Italy
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