

147 East 50th Street, New York, NY 10022, T. 212.753.1144

<u>BURGERS</u>		CHICKEN SANDWICHES & MORE	
EMPIRE CLASSIC BURGER Beef Patty, Empire Classic Sauce, Lettuce, Tomato, Onion, Pickles	\$8.95	EMPIRE CRISPY CHICKEN Crispy Chicken, Lettuce, Tomato, Mayo	\$8.95
EMPIRE CHEESEBURGER Beef Patty, American Cheese, Empire Classic Sauce, Lettuce, Tomato, Onion, Pickles	\$10.95	EMPIRE GRILLED CHICKEN Grilled Chicken, Empire Classic Sauce, Lettuce, Tomato, Provolone Cheese	\$8.95
BLUE BURGER Beef Patty, Melted Blue Cheese, Empire Classic Sauce, Lettuce, Tomato, Onion, Pickles	\$11.95	EMPIRE SPICY CHICKEN Crispy Chicken, Pepper Jack Cheese, Lettuce, Spicy Mayo	\$10.95
DOUBLE BULL Double Beef Patty, American Cheese, Empire Classic Sauce, Lettuce, Tomato, Onion, Pickles	\$13.95	EMPIRE CHICKEN TENDERS Crispy Chicken Tenders with Fries served with Empire Zesty Sauce	\$9.50
WILD SPICY BURGER	\$12.95	EMPIRE CHICKEN WINGS	\$12.95
Beef Patty, Jalapeno, Pepper Jack Cheese, Empire Zesty Sauce, Lettuce, Tomato, Onion, Pickles		Buffalo or Barbecue Style served with Blue Cheese on the side	
EMPEROR BURGER Beef Patty, Egg, Bacon, Empire Zesty Sauce, Lettuce, Tomato, Onion, Pickles	\$12.95	HOT DOG 100% Beef Frankfurter with Sauerkraut and choice of Mustard, Ketchup or Mayo	\$4.49
BULL & BACON Beef Patty, Bacon, Empire Zesty Sauce, Lettuce, Tomato, Onion, Pickles	\$10.95	TOP DOG 100% Beef Frankfurter, Chili Sauce, Cheese, Sauerkraut	\$9.49
IMPOSSIBLE CLASSIC BURGER Impossible Patty, Vegan American Cheese, Empire	\$10.49	<u>SIDES</u>	
Classic Sauce, Lettuce, Tomato, Onion, Pickles		FRIES Seasoned with Salt, served with Ketchup	\$5.50
SALADS CARGAR SALAR	\$7.95	TRUFFLE FRIES Our secret recipe, served with Ketchup	\$8.95
CAESAR SALAD Crispy Romaine Lettuce, Croutons, Homemade Caesar Dressing, Topped with Shaved Parmesan Cheese	Ψ1./υ	FRIED ZUCCHINI Seasoned with Salt, served with Empire Zesty Sauce	\$5.50
ADD CHICKEN	\$6.49	ONION RINGS Fried Breaded Onion Rings served with Empire Zesty Sauce	\$5.50
MIXED GREEN SALAD Mesclun Leaves, Cucumber, Tomatoes, Shaved Carrots, House vinaigrette dressing	\$6.95	CAULIFLOWER BITS Lightly Breaded Fried Cauliflower, served with Empire Zesty Sauce	\$6.50
SOFT BEVERAGES	\$4.50	MAC & CHEESE	\$8.95
Coke, Diet Coke, Sprite, Ginger Ale, Sweet Ice-tea, Lemonade		<u>DESSERTS</u>	
		CHEESECAKE	\$7. 95
		TIRAMISU	\$7.95
		CHOCOLATE MOUSSE CAKE	\$7 .95



147 East 50th Street, New York, NY 10022, T. 212.753.1144

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

COCKTAILS \$10.95

EMPIRE MARTINI

Tito's Handmade Vodka, Malibu Rum, Pineapple Juice, Splash of Cranberry Juice

YOUR FAVORITE MARGARITA

Casamigos Blanco Tequila, Fresh Lime Juice, Triple Sec

THE CUCUMBER MARTINI

Crop Cucumber Vodka, Fresh Lemon Juice, Simple Syrup, Cucumber

BEEFEATER COLLINS

Beefeater Gin, Fresh Lemon Juice, Simple Syrup, Splash of Club Soda

BRAZILIAN COSMOPOLITAN

Mango Vodka, Triple Sec, Cranberry Juice, Lime Juice, Orange Juice

WINE \$9.95 BEER \$6.95

-Reds-

CABERNET SAUVIGNON BUD LIGHT

Napa Valley BUDWEISER

PINOT NOIR
Napa Valley

AMSTEL LIGHT

MERLOT HEINEKEN

Napa Valley HEINEKEN LIGHT

-Whites- SAMUEL ADAMS BOSTON LAGER

-Draft-

CHARDONNAY ACALL SUPER DRY

Napa Valley ASAHI SUPER DRY

PINOT GRIGIO

SAUVIGNON BLANC Napa Valley

Italy